BUTTE COUNTY PLANNING BOARD AGENDA 839 5TH AVE. BELLE FOURCHE, SD 57717 December 12, 2023 @ 5PM

- 1. APPROVE AGENDA
- 2. APPROVE MINUTES FROM NOVEMBER 14, 2023 MEETING

SKETCH/ LETTER OF INTENT

3. SKETCH/ LETTER OF INTENT

OWNER: AARON & TANA LINDSKOV TRACT 1L LOCATED IN THE N2SE4 OF SECTION 7, T9N, R6E, BHM, BUTTE COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA

PUBLIC

4. <u>PUBLIC</u>

OWNER: PATRICIA HABECK LOTS 2A AND 3 OF HABECK TRACT 2 FORMERLY ALL OF LOT 2 OF HABECK TRACT 2 LOCATED IN THE SE4NE4 OF SECTION 30, T8N, R2E, BHM, BUTTE COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA

5. <u>PUBLIC</u>

OWNER: KENT WYATT LOTS 1-7 OF WYATT WAY SUBDIVSION AND LOT 3A-2 OF KINDSFATER ADDITION LOCATED IN SECTION 32, T9N, R3E, BHM, BUTTE COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA

PRELIM/FINAL

6. PRELIMINARY

OWNER: PATRICIA HABECK LOTS 2A AND 3 OF HABECK TRACT 2 FORMERLY ALL OF LOT 2 OF HABECK TRACT 2 LOCATED IN THE SE4NE4 OF SECTION 30, T8N, R2E, BHM, BUTTE COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA

7. PRELIMINARY

OWNER: KENT WYATT

LOTS 1-7 OF WYATT WAY SUBDIVSION AND LOT 3A-2 OF KINDSFATER ADDITION LOCATED IN SECTION 32, T9N, R3E, BHM, BUTTE COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA

8. <u>FINAL</u>

OWNER: MARKUS ERK

LOT 1 OF THE ERK SUBDIVISION A SUBDIVISION OF THE S2NW4 OF SECTION 5 AND THE S2NE4 AND SE4 OF SECTION 6, T12N, R6E, BHM, BUTTE COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA

9. <u>FINAL</u>

OWNER: AARON & TANA LINDSKOV TRACT 1L LOCATED IN THE N2SE4 OF SECTION 7, T9N, R6E, BHM, BUTTE COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA

10. SALVAGE YARD

OWNER: JAY & WILMA TOPE

OPPORTUNITY FOR PUBLIC COMMENT- THE PLANNING COMMISSION IS PLEASE TO INCLUDE A PERIOD FOR PUBLIC COMMENTS. GUESTS ARE ASKED TO SIGN IN AND INDICATE THEIR DESIRE TO SPEAK NEXT TO THEIR NAME.

<u>OLD BUSINESS:</u> BUCKHORN FINAL SIGNATURES, TEMPORARY CAMPGROUND ORDINANCE

NEW BUSINESS:

OPPORTUNITY FOR BOARD DISCUSSION

ADJOURNMENT